## #24-02-18

## Code Amendment to Chapter 205

## Article I. In General

## 205-4.1 Cat rabies registration

Whereas; it is in the best interest of Stephenson County that the code be updated from time to time; and

Whereas; the following changes are necessary to maintain the Stephenson County Code to be in compliance with prevailing codes and common law general practice in the State of Illinois.

Be it therefore ordained that; Subsection 205-4.1 -f shall be amended as follows:

E. The annual cat rabies registration fee shall be set from time to time by the Stephenson County Board.

Intact Cats*			Altered Cats*	
	1 year tag	3-year tag	1 year tag	3-year tag
If paid within 30 days	\$18	\$50	\$7	\$20
Paid within 31 - 60 days	\$21	\$53	\$10	\$23
Paid within 61-90 days	\$46	\$78	\$35	\$48
	Legal action can be taken with a summons to appear in			
Over 90 days	court			

PASSED this 15 day of February 20

Chairperson of the Stephenson County Board

ATTEST:

erk of the Stephenson County Board